GA500 Data Sheet
AC Microdrive for Industrial Applications
Data Sheet
 Type: CIPR-GA50Cxxxxxxxx
200 V Class, Three-Phase Input: 0.1 to 22 kW
200 V Class, Single-Phase Input: 0.1 to 4.0 kW
400 V Class, Three-Phase Input: 0.37 to 30 kW
Copyright © 2019 YASKAWA Europe GmbH

high altitude (> 1000 m), use of high carrier frequency, and so forth, an output current derating must
be considered when selecting the drive.
Model Designation
GA50
GA500
Series
E001C B B A
Region
C: EMEA
Voltage
B: 1 Phase 230V
2: 3 Phase 200V
4: 3 Phase 400V
Environm. Spec
A: Standard
Enclosure
B: IP20
EMC filter
A: without
E: integrated
Current Rating
XXX: rated output
current (normal duty)
GA500 Data Sheet   | YASKAWA Europe GmbH |  5
Drive Selection
List of Models
Input Voltage [Vac]
Power Heavy Duty
[kW]
Model Code
With integrated EMC Filter Without EMC Filter
1x230 0.1 GA50CB001EBA GA50CB001ABA
1x230 0.2 GA50CB002EBA GA50CB002ABA
1x230 0.55 GA50CB004EBA GA50CB004ABA
1x230 0.75 GA50CB006EBA GA50CB006ABA
1x230 1.5 GA50CB010EBA GA50CB010ABA
1x230 2.2 GA50CB012EBA GA50CB012ABA
1x230 4.0 - GA50CB018ABA
3x230 0.1 GA50C2001EBA GA50C2001ABA
3x230 0.2 GA50C2002EBA GA50C2002ABA
3x230 0.55 GA50C2004EBA GA50C2004ABA
3x230 0.75 GA50C2006EBA GA50C2006ABA
3x230 1.1 GA50C2008EBA GA50C2008ABA
3x230 1.5 GA50C2010EBA GA50C2010ABA
3x230 2.2 GA50C2012EBA GA50C2012ABA
3x230 3 GA50C2018EBA GA50C2018ABA
3x230 4 GA50C2021EBA GA50C2021ABA
3x230 5.5 GA50C2030EBA GA50C2030ABA
3x230 7.5 GA50C2042EBA GA50C2042ABA
3x230 11 GA50C2056EBA GA50C2056ABA
3x230 15 GA50C2070EBA GA50C2070ABA
3x230 18.5 GA50C2082EBA GA50C2082ABA
3x400 0.4 GA50C4001EBA GA50C4001ABA
3x400 0.55 GA50C4002EBA GA50C4002ABA
3x400 0.75 GA50C4004EBA GA50C4004ABA
3x400 1.5 GA50C4005EBA GA50C4005ABA
3x400 2.2 GA50C4007EBA GA50C4007ABA
3x400 3 GA50C4009EBA GA50C4009ABA
3x400 4 GA50C4012EBA GA50C4012ABA
3x400 5.5 GA50C4018EBA GA50C4018ABA
3x400 7.5 GA50C4023EBA GA50C4023ABA
3x400 11 GA50C4031EBA GA50C4031ABA
3x400 15 GA50C4038EBA GA50C4038ABA
3x400 18.5 GA50C4044EBA GA50C4044ABA
3x400 22 GA50C4060EBA GA50C4060ABA
6  YASKAWA Europe GmbH | GA500 Data Sheet
General specification
General specification